

Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Davao del Norte

PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO BID AFTER TWO FAILED BIDDINGS, NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT FOR GOODS

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit bid proposals in a duly sealed envelope together with the bid security for the hereunder project under negotiated procurement.

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the procurement of goods by lot:

Lo	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	R.O.	Description	ABC	Rate
1	B20200209	20010809	7039295	PEEDO- CARMEN	PROCUREMENT OF CATARACT AND OPERATING ROOM SUPPLIES FOR THE USE OF DDNH-CARMEN ZONE (1ST QTR.)	1,255,626.00	5,000.00
2	B20200210	20010456	7039335	PEO	PROCUREMENT OF IT EQUIPMENT FOR PEO USE.	420,000.00	500.00
3	B20200211	20011320	7039367	PEO	PROCUREMENT OF HARDWARE MATERIALS FOR INSTALLATION OF SHALLOW TUBE WELL & CONSTRUCTION OF MACHINERY SHED AT PAGRO COMPOUND.	591,687.25	1,000.00
4	B20200212	20010616	7039662	PAGRO	PROCUREMENT OF COMPLETE FERTILIZER AND MURIATE OF POTASH FOR PAGRO USE.	620,000.00	1,000.00
5	B20200213	20021734	7039696	DEPED	PROCUREMENT OF PAINT WHITE GLOSS LATEX FOR PUBLIC ELEM. & SECONDARY SCHOOL OF DAVAO DEL NORTE	500,000.00	500.00
6	B20200214	20021637	7039720	PEEDO- ADMIN	PROCUREMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR FABRICATION OF DIFFERENT SIZES OF RCPC AND CHB FOR PEEDO-ADMIN USE.	423,050.00	500.00

The Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted.

All particulars relative to Screening of Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR).

The complete schedule of the activities is listed, as follows:

ACTIVITY	
Issuance of Invitation to Bid	June 18, 2020
Opening of Bids	10:00:00 AM
Address	Conference Room, 2F PGSO Bldg.

The Provincial government of Davao del Norte assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the Bid.